[image: image1.png]



Church Langton CE (Aided) Primary School


Stonton Road


Church Langton


Leicestershire   LE16 7SZ


Tel: 01858 545237
Email:  admin@churchlangton.leics.sch.uk



Headteacher: Mr Stephen Roddy

Deputy Headteacher: Mrs Jennie Edwards

Website: www.churchlangton.leics.sch.uk
Twitter: @churchlangtonps


Friday 9th September 2016

Dear Parents and Carers,

Parent Welcome Evenings

This is a chance to hear about the curriculum content, meet your child’s teacher and hear about the events planned for each class this year. Each event starts at 6.00pm in the school hall before moving to individual classrooms.
Monday 12th September 
Years 3 and 4

Tuesday 13th September 
Years 1 and 2

Wednesday 14th September
Four Plus

Thursday 15th September
Years 5 and 6

Secondary school event for parents
This is open to parents of children in years five and six and offer an opportunity to meet representatives from the different schools pupils move on to at the end of year six. The event lasts from 6.00pm to 8.00pm on Monday 19th September in our school hall.

School Uniform

I have been very pleased to see the children taking care in their appearance during the first weeks of term. If your child is seen without a tie they are asked to borrow one from the school office. As we have had a large number of ties not returned, parents will be asked to pay for the borrowed ties if they are not returned.

E-Safety Tip

Make use of the parental controls on your home broadband and any internet-enabled devices. You can find out how at your broadband provider’s website or by visiting internetmatters.org

Morning drop off

If your child is arriving for a club before school they are asked to enter through the door into the hall at the front of the school. All other pupils should be arriving between 8.40 and 8.55 and the gate onto the site from the Langton Community Hall car park is opened at that time. Pupils should not be on the site before that time as they are unsupervised.

Playground equipment 

The children enjoy making the most of our playground equipment during the school day. As with all adventurous play there is an element of risk involved and I have recently taken time to speak to all the children about how to play safely on the equipment.  Please ensure your children do not use the equipment before or after school as they are not under our supervision. We also request that scooters, bikes or other toys are not brought onto the playground at the end of the day unless your child will be using them to travel home.
Yours sincerely
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Stephen Roddy

Headteacher

Diary Dates
Monday 12th September 

Years 3 and 4 meet and greet 6.00pm
Tuesday 13th September 

Years 1 and 2 meet and greet 6.00pm
Wednesday 14th September

Four Plus meet and greet 6.00pm
Thursday 15th September

Years 5 and 6 meet and greet 6.00pm
Monday 19th September


Secondary School event
Monday 26th September 

Year 6 Bikeability training

Tuesday 27th September


Individual Photos
Wednesday 29th September

School clothing collection
Friday 7th October


Harvest Festival at St Peter’s Church
Monday 10th October


Year 5 trip to National Space Centre
Wednesday 12th October

Parents’ meetings 1.30pm – 4.30pm

Thursday 13th October


Parents’ meetings 3.30pm – 6.00pm

Friday 14th October


Parent Forum meeting

Break up for half term

Monday 24th October


Training Day

Tuesday 25th October


Children return to school

Tuesday 25th – 28th October

Science Week

Thursday 27th October


Year 6 trip to Warning Zone





Year 5 class assembly
Wednesday 2nd November

Communion service

Wednesday 9th November

Open Morning

Friday 11th November


Remembrance Service

Monday 14th – Friday 18th November 
Anti-Bullying Week

Monday 28th November


Communion service
Tuesday 29th November


Scholastic Book Fair
Wednesday 30th November

Decorations Morning

Tuesday 6th December


Nativity Play 2.00pm

Wednesday 7th December

Nativity Play 6.00pm
Wednesday 14th December

Whole school trip to DeMontfort Hall
Friday 16th December


Christmas service






End of term 2.00pm
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